
ELECTRICAL

EACH625 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART

625 EACHCONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART

625 EACHCONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT

625 EACHTRANSFORMER BASE

625 EACHLIGHT POLE, A.P.P.

625 EACHLIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, A.P.P.

625 L.F.#4 AWG, STR, CU, 600 V, RHW

625 L.F.#4 AWG, SOLID, CU, BARE, GROUND CONDUCTOR

625 L.F.#12 AWG, SOLID, CU, 600 V, XHHW

625 L.F.#12 AWG, SOLID, CU, 600 V, XHHW, POLE AND BRACKET

625 L.F.CONDUIT, 3/4" PVC, 725.05

625 CONDUIT, 2" PVC, 725.05

625

L.F.

CONDUIT, 4" RGS SLEEVE, 725.04

625

L.F.

LUMINAIRE, 148W, LED, TYPE IV, STREET LIGHT, A.P.P. EACH

625

EACH

TRENCH INCL. EXCAVATION, BACKFILL & SEEDING

625

L.F.

TRENCH IN PAVED AREAS

625

L.F.

PULL BOX, 725.08, 18", A.P.P.

625

EACH

GROUND ROD

625

EACH

CADWELD CONNECTION

625

EACH

POWER SERVICE, A.P.P.

625

EACH

PLASTIC, METALIZED CAUTION TAPE

625

L.F.

ELECTRICAL TEST

*

625 EACHREMOVE POLES AND BASES

CURB RAMPS, A.P.P. EACH608

448

448

TON

TON

304

301

C.Y.

TON

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, MEDIUM TRAFFIC (ROADWAY)

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, MEDIUM TRAFFIC (ROADWAY)

BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE

AGGREGATE BASE (ROADWAY)

PAVEMENT

S.F.4" CONCRETE WALK (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)

6" CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE) L.F.

L.F.STRAIGHT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6 (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)

S.Y.BRICK PAVERS (TRUCK APRON ONLY)SPECIAL

608

609

609

EROSION CONTROL

L.F.

S.Y.

EACH

L.F.

207

207

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING

PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE

INLET SEDIMENT FILTER

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

S.F.4" CONCRETE WALK WITH INTERGRAL CURB (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)608

S.F.4" CONCRETE WALK WITH INTERGRAL BEAM CURB (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)608

S.Y.CONCRETE PAVERSSPECIAL

S.F.SPECIAL MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB, A.P.P.608

625 EACHLIGHT POLE, A.P.P., FURNISH ONLY

L.F.

625

625

EACH

RECEPTACLES, A.P.P.

EACHDETECTABLE WARNINGSSPECIAL

L.F.

18 1/2" STRAIGHT CONCRETE CURB (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)

609

LANDSCAPING

661 SHUMARD OAK, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

LONDON PLANETREE, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

AMERICAN HOPHOMBEAM, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

FRANZ FONTAINE HORNBEAM, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

VALLEY FORGE ELM, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

KATSURA TREE, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

661

661

661

661

661

661 PRAIRIEFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2.0" - 2.5" CAL., B. & B.

IVORY SILK TREE LILAC, 2.0" - 2.5" CAL., B. & B.

WINTER KING HAWTHORN, 2.0" - 2.5" CAL., B. & B.

661

661

661 SARGENT CRABAPPLE, 1.5" CAL., B. & B.

RED JADE CRABAPPLE, 1.5" CAL., B. & B.

WINTER KING HAWTHORN, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

661

661

NORWAY SPRUCE, 7' - 8' HT., B. & B.661

661 THUNDERHEAD BLACK PINE, 7' - 8' HT., B. & B.

KELSEY'S DWARF RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 18" - 24", CONT.

HIDCOTE LAVENDER, 1 GAL., CONT.

661

661

STELLA DE ORO DAYLILY, 1 GAL., CONT.

MAY NIGHT SAGE, 1 GAL., CONT.

661

661

662 WATER / MAINTAIN ALL PLANT MATERIAL FOR ONE YEAR

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

LUMP1

ACCOLADE ELM, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.

COLUMNAR GINKGO, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B. MALE

661

661

EACH

EACH

SPECIAL ALL IRRIGATION, INCL. CONTROLLERS, HEADS, PIPING, VALVES, METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENT. LUMP1

116

58

94

0

4

58

6

58

26138

11168

267

5800

35

2644

11855

58

59

59

18

1402

9289

10

12064

4520

2482

3392

59

17692

1514

1212

597

6560

721

622

687

665

73

33

8

19

7

5

16

10

3

11

2

8

178

9

8

12

4

925

876

407

4

1

9447

1

5400

89

1305

23645

TOTALITEM UNITDESCRIPTION ITEM TOTAL UNIT ITEM TOTAL UNIT

GENERAL SUMMARY

DENOTES OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

(LATEST EDITION). ALL OTHER ITEMS REFERENCE

CITY OF COLUMBUS CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL

SPECIFICATIONS.

*

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

BIG BLUE LILY TURF, 1 GAL., CONT.661

661 AUTUMN JOY STONECROP, 1 GAL., CONT.

LITTLE ZEBRA MAIDEN GRASS, 2 GAL., CONT.661

SHENANDOAH SWITCH GRASS, 2 GAL., CONT.661

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

70

900

113

151

DECIDUOUS TREES:

ORNAMENTAL TREES:

EVERGREEN TREES:

PERENNIALS:

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS:

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES:

IRRIGATION:

GAL.TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACKSPECIAL 1121

S.Y.FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT (FIBERMAT), TYPE "B"SPECIAL 21744

452 S.Y.NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, A.P.P. 270

L.F.SPECIAL CONC. COMB. CURB AND GUTTER FOR RAISED CROSSWALKS (INCL. NO. 57 AGG. BASE)609 225

SPECIAL - FORM LINER S.F.530

518 C.Y.

512

511

S.Y.

C.Y.

POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC

CLASS "QC1" CONCRETE

SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES

STRUCTURES

267

294

125

2448

518 L.F.4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE 612

625 L.F.#2 AWG, STR, CU, 600 V, RHW 36

LUMINAIRE, 148W, LED, TYPE IV, STREET LIGHT, A.P.P., FURNISH ONLY

EACH2

L.F.

17 1/4" STRAIGHT CONCRETE CURB (INCLUDING NO. 57 AGGREGATE BASE)

609 4190

STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL / BIKE RAIL COMBINATION (AT RETAINING WALL) L.F.SPECIAL 612

STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL / BIKE RAIL COMBINATION L.F.SPECIAL 602

STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT-FAT (MODIFIED) EACHSPECIAL 2

LUMPEMERGENCY ENTRANCE AT STA. 113+28SPECIAL 1

REGAL PRINCE OAK, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.661 EACH15

AMERICAN YELLOWWOOD, 2.5" - 3.0" CAL., B. & B.661 EACH6

GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC, 18" - 24", CONT.661 EACH94

PRAIRIE DROPSEED, 2 GAL., CONT.661 EACH529

661 EMERALD BLUE CREEPING PHLOX, 1 GAL., CONT. EACH249

DWARF MAIDEN GRASS, 2 GAL., CONT.661 EACH325

ELIJAH BLUE FESCUE, 2 GAL., CONT.661 EACH262

304 C.Y.AGGREGATE BASE (M.U.P.) 2053

448

448

TON

TONASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, MEDIUM TRAFFIC (M.U.P.)

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, MEDIUM TRAFFIC (M.U.P.)

1557

934

*

*

*

*

*

1

625 UPPER AND LOWER BANNER ARM SETS, FURNISH ONLY EACH0

1
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JED

NONE

DKM

WHW

JED

53362

SEPT. 2017
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625
ELECTRICAL TEST

POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN

PLASTIC, METALIZED CAUTION TAPE

EA

LF

EA

#4 AWG, SOLID, CU, BARE, GROUND CONDUCTOR

#12 AWG, SOLID, CU, 600V, XHHW, POLE AND BRACKET

HILLIARD SCIOTO DARBY/LEPPERT ROADWAY LIGHTING

QUANTITY SUMMARY

LUMINAIRE, 148W, LED, TYPE IV, STREET LIGHT, AS PER PLAN

TRENCH, INCL EXCAVATION, BACKFILL & SEEDING

625 CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT

625 CONDUIT, 2" PVC, 725.05

CONDUIT, 4" RGS SLEEVE, 725.04

TRENCH IN PAVED AREAS

GROUND ROD

CADWELD CONNECTION

PULL BOX, 725.08, 18", AS PER PLAN

625

625

625

625

625

625

625

625

625

625

CONDUIT, 3/4" PVC, 725.05

LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN

#4 AWG, STR, CU, 600V, RHW

#12 AWG, SOLID, CU, 600V, XHHW

TRANSFORMER BASE

625

625

625

625

625

625

625

625

CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART

CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART 

625

625

ITEM DESCRIPTION

EA

LF

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

116

QUANTITY

EA

EA

UNIT

PROPOSED FOUR CIRCUIT LIGHTING CONTROLLER.  SEE CITY OF HILLIARD

DETAIL SL-5.

PROPOSED PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROL ON STREET LIGHTING POLE.  SEE

CITY OF HILLIARD DETAIL SL-6.

PROPOSED UTILITY COMPANY PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER.  SEE CITY OF

HILLIARD DETAIL SL-5.

CONDUIT INSIDE A RGS CONDUIT SLEEVE.  SEE CITY OF HILLIARD DETAIL

SL-6.

PROPOSED STREET LIGHT POLE WITH TRANSFORMER BASE, CONCRETE

FOUNDATION AND LUMINAIRE.  SEE CITY OF HILLIARD DETAILS SL-1, SL-2,

SL-3, AND SHEET 160 & 161.

PROPOSED UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC CIRCUIT.  SEE CITY OF HILLIARD

DETAIL SL-6.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

REMOVE POLES AND BASES EA

LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN, FURNISH ONLY625 EA

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN625 EA

LUMINAIRE, 148W, LED, TYPE IV, STREET LIGHT, AS PER PLAN, FURNISH ONLY EA

625
RECEPTACLES, AS PER PLAN EA

PE

PROPOSED PULL BOX.

PROPOSED UTILITY POLE PROVIDED BY AEP CO.

EXISTING AEP CO. UTILITY POLE.

EXISTING STREET LIGHTING LUMINAIRE ON POLE TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC CIRCUIT.

PROPOSED GROUND ROD.  SEE CITY OF HILLIARD DETAIL SL-5.

E

E

E

EXISTING AREA LIGHTING LUMINAIRE AND POLE TO BE REMOVED.

58

94

0

4

58

6

58

26138

11168

267

5800

35

11855

2644

58

10

9289

1402

18

59

59

1

9447

1

2

625 #2 AWG, STR, CU, 600V, RHW 36 LF

UPPER AND LOWER BANNER ARM SETS, FURNISH ONLY625 EA0
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ELECTRICAL

LEGEND
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53362

SEPT. 2017
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ELECTRICAL

DETAILS
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